# Supervision services for the road "Pogradec-Tushemisht"

💦 albaniandf.org/2019/05/21/supervision-services-for-the-road-pogradec-tushemisht/

May 21, 2019

### **CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE**

Implementing Agency: Albanian Development Fund

Country: Albania

Project: Regional and Local Roads Connectivity Project (RLRCP) (Project No. P163239)

Loan No.: 8850-AL

Assignment Title: "Supervision services for the road "Pogradec-Tushemisht".

Reference No: RLRCP/1/1.5/2018

Issued on: May 21, 2019

**I. The selection method used:** Consultant's Qualifications Based Selection (CQS) method set out in the Procurement Regulations.

II. The Consultants who submitted proposals, and the proposal prices as read out and as evaluated:

No	Name of Consultant	Proposal Price as read out ALL (VAT included)	Proposal Price as evaluated ALL (VAT included)
1	"Transport Highway Consulting (THC)" shpk	21,360,000	21,360,000
2	"Taulant" shpk	22,488,000	22,488,000

#### III. The Consultants whose Proposals were rejected and the reasons therefor:

**IV. The Consultant submitting the successful proposal:** "Transport Highway Consulting (THC)" shpk. Adr. : Rr. "Osman Myderizi", P. Shkreli, Nr. 10, Tirana.

V. The Contract price: 21,360,000 ALL (VAT included).

**VI. The duration and summary scope of the contract:** The duration of the project is foreseen for 8 (eight) months and a further 18 month of Defects Notification Period.

The consulting services ("the Services") include contract administration and management duties throughout the duration of the assignment to secure smooth and timely implementation, proper supervision and control of the Project.

## VII. Successful Bidder's Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form

TRANSPORT HIGHWAT CONSULTING



# **Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form**

Request for Proposal reference No.: RLRCP/1/1.5/2018 Name of the Assignment: Supervision services for the road "Pogradec-Tushemisht

To: ALBANIAN DEVELOPMENT FUND Rr. 'Sarni Frasheri", Nr. 10, Tirana, Albania

In response to your notification of award dated May 20, 2019 to furnish additional information on beneficial ownership:

(i) we hereby provide the following beneficial ownership information.

#### Details of beneficial ownership

Identity of Beneficial Owner "Transport Highway Consulting (THC)" sh.p.k	Directly or indirectly holding 25% or more of the shares (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly holding 25 % or more of the Voting Rights (Yes / No)	Directly or indirectly having the right to appoint a majority of the board of the directors or an equivalent governing body of the Consultant (Yes / No)
ENGJELL PETRIT CAKA Nationality: ALBANIA Residence: ALBANIA	Yes	Yes	Yes

Name of the Consultant: "Transport Highway Consulting (THC)" sh.p.k

Name of the person duly authorized to sign the Proposal on behalf of the Consultant: ENGJELL CAKA

Title of the person signing the Proposal: Legaly

Signature of the person named above:

Date signed: 21 May 2019



"Transport Highway Consulting" Ltd.

One Team Infinite Solutions